Form PTO 1594 RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-95) (MB No. 0081-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	Patent and Trademark Othica	
I NADEIVIANNO UNL I		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Electrohome Limited [] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 809 Wellington Street North	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Canada [] Other	City: State: Zip: Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2G 4J6 [] Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Ycs [x] No	[] Association [] General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	() Limited Partnership (X) Corporation of New Brunswick, Canada () Other	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	11 000	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: [X]Yes []No	
Execution Date: Signed April 30, 2002 with effect from August 23, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
л. поонил хрровион може	1,344,083; 1,685,105; 1,861,650	
Additional numbers att	sached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Name: Francis J. Duffin Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana LLP Street Address: One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832 City: New Haven, State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	(X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was	8. Deposit account number: 23-1665	
transmitted via telefacsimile to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-306-5995.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Francis J. Duffin Beet f. Miff Name (Print) (Date of Signature) Many 18, 2002		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as	ad correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
10 die best of må knowledse stid bettert me totestoms innormation is one st	//	
Francis J. Duffin	5/16/200Z	
Name of Person Signing Signature	() () Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments (Submitted Via Telefacsimile)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the <u>3</u>/<u>/</u> day of April, 2002 BETWEEN Electrohome Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an Ontario corporation AND Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a New Brunswick corporation.

WHEREAS by a Purchase and Sale Agreement between the Assignor and Assignee dated the 23 day of August, 1999, (the "Electrohome Agreement"), the Assignor did assign to the Assignee all of its rights and interests in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the 'Trademarks') in the various jurisdictions set out in Schedule A;

WHEREAS the Assignee did not advise the registrar of trademarks in Canada or their local equivalents in the various other national jurisdictions of the assignment of the Trademarks between Assignor and the Assignee pursuant to the Electrohome Agreement;

WHEREAS the Assignor is still shown as the registered owner of the Trademarks on the various national registers of trademarks;

WHEREAS, notwithstanding the various national registers, the Assignee is the beneficial owner of the rights presently existing in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in lawful money of Canada and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- The Assignor, does hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned, and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to which the Assignor is entitled together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks and to the goods and services associated with the said marks.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to use its best efforts to assist the Assignee in effecting the proper transfer of registration of the Trademarks in the name of the Assignee, and shall, with reasonable diligence, do all such things and provide all such reasonable assurances as may be required to consummate the transactions contemplated by this agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0402

- 3. Each party shall provide such further documents or instruments required by any other party as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to effect the purpose of this agreement and carry out the provisions hereof.
- 4. The parties, upon mutual consent not to be unreasonably withheld, agree to amend Schedule A from time to time as additional information becomes available to either of the parties, and such amended Schedule A shall from part of this agreement as if originally executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the date first above written.

CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS	ELECTROHOME LIMITED
by: 1	by:
(signature of representative)	(signature of representative)
îts: <u>CFO</u>	its: VP+ Sanger
(office held by representative)	(office held by representative
dated:	dated: Rail 3/02

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Dogiotectica
Acon & Design	Canada	Registration No.
Acon	France	TMA396236
Acon	Germany	96 606596
Acon	Hong Kong	396 12 943
Acon	Korea	04305
Acon	Mexico	243816
Acon	Singapore	524636
Acon	Taiwan	4099/91 (EXPIRED)
Acon & Design	United States	757635
Marquee	Canada	1685105
Marquee	China	TMA424753
Marquee	France	1054101
Marquee	Germany	96 606593
Marquee	Hong Kong	396 12 946
Marquee	Korea	01456/1997
Marquee	Mexico	373142
Marquee	United Kingdom	524640
Marquee	United Ctata	2 108 258
ECP	United States	1861650
	United Stated	<u>13</u> 44083

The Assignor believes, to the best of its knowledge, that above information is accurate.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0404

Ø1006

MAY-15-02 11:45 From:MILLER THOMSON LLP

519-743-2540

T-864 P.02/04 Job-655

518-743-2540

T-383 P.03/05 Jab-582

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of: 🕐

Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.

Reg. No.:

1,685,105

Ragistacci:

May 5, 1992

Mark:

ACON (Stylizad)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Christic Digital Systems, Inc., the Registrant in the above-identified trademark Registration, herewith appoints Francis I. Duffin, and the firm of Wiggin & Dana LLP, One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832, 265 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1832, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

DATED: May 14, 3002

Name: Keun B

Title: CFO

10.9%EBEE/\$/80061/2000,1007167

WIGGIN & DANA-19

Ø1007

MAY-15-02 11:45 From:MILLER THOMSON LLP

MAY-DB-62 TO:11 From:MILLER THOMSON LLP

518-743-2540 519-743-2540 T-954 P.03/04 Job-655

T-863 P.04/05 Jab-882

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In 78 Registration of

Christie Digital Systems Canada, Inc.

Reg. No.:

1,344,083

Registered:

June 25, 1985

Mark

ECP

Assistant Commuseioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Christis Digital Systems. Inc., the Registrant in the above-identified trademark Registration, herewith appoints Francis J. Duffin, and the firm of Wiggin & Dama LLP, One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832, 265 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1832, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

DATED: <u>Way 14' 74</u>72

BY:

ame: Keur El

Title:

VEG!#

7914011.666\1300\$\4\399322.61

MAY-08-52 10:11 From:MILLER THOUSAN LLP

WIGGIN & DANA-19

519-743-2540

618-743-2540

Ø1008 T-854 P.04/04 Job-655

7-883 P.05/05 Job-562

in the united states paten<u>t and</u> trademark office

In re Registration of:

Christic Digital Systems Canada, Inc.

Rog. No.:

1,561,650

Registered:

November 8, 1994

Mark:

MARQUEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Cayatal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Christic Digital Systems, Inc., the Registrant in the above-identified trademark Registration, herewith appoints Francis J. Duffin, and the from of Wiggin & Dana LLP, One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832, 265 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1832, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Name:

701X011.000\13009\4\336126.01

REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0407